Incident Date

8/4/2021

8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021

8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021

8/4/2021

8/4/2021

8/4/2021
8/4/2021

8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021
8/4/2021

Report Number

RMP21-005806

RMP21-005807

RMP21-005808

RMP21-005809

RMP21-005810

RMP21-005811

RMP21-005812

RMP21-005813

RMP21-005814
RMP21-005815

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5450 ASTOR LN

2380 HICKS RD

1600 HICKS RD

5500 ASTOR LN

4724 ARBOR DR
4714 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5500 ASTOR LN
PLOT LA MIRAGE BLK VW

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

3606 ORIOLE LN

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

3603 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC: 3405
ALGONQUIN RD

BARKER 62
2407 ROBIN LN

3350 KIRCHOFF RD

4 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY
EUC QUEN

ALG COLLEGE

JAY LN / CENTRAL RD

Location Name

SARATOGA APTS

EXOTIC MOTORS

SARATOGA APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
RMPD

DIST 15

CROSSROADS 3

SARATOGA APTS

DUNKIN DONUTS

Incident

CODE 2

ALARM

BURGLARY

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/5/2021 8:28:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
8/4/2021 3477 ALGONQUIN RD HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD #TOWER 1
8/4/2021 RMP21-005816 1460 GOLF RD WAL-MART SUPERCENTER LOCK OUT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2021 2011 MARTIN LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005817 PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
EMERSON AVE
8/4/2021 RMP21-005818 2011 MARTIN LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 2991 BROCKWAY ST 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE
8/4/2021 RMP21-005820 4702 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005819 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE ANIMAL COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2021 2900 GOLF RD ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2021 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
LIVING
8/4/2021 RMP21-005821 5999 NEW WILKE RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
#BLDG #5
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:3404 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FREMONT ST
8/4/2021 2407 ROBIN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING
8/4/2021 RMP21-005822 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SHELL STATION AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005823 3900 OWL DR NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
8/4/2021 3223 ALGONQUIN RD LA MIRAGE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005824 2408 BIRCH LN CASUALTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021 RMP21-005825 3223 ALGONQUIN RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP

8/5/2021 8:28:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
8/4/2021 4641 ANGELINE CT AMBULANCE CALL
8/4/2021 RMP21-005826 APPROX LOC: 2839 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2021 3305 BROOKMEADE DR AMBULANCE CALL
8/4/2021 RMP21-005827 1445 HICKS RD WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ASSIST

8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1745 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CALIFORNIA AVE
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1745 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CALIFORNIA AVE
8/4/2021 RMP21-005828 APPROX LOC: 2595 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2021 1460 GOLF RD WALMART WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005829 2409 SOUTH ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021 RMP21-005830 4305 WEBER DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005831 APPROX LOC: 2909 OWL TRAFFIC STOP

DR
8/4/2021 1051 ROHLWING RD INDUSTRIAL THERMO WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

PRODUCTS

8/4/2021 RMP21-005833 WEBER DR / BIRCH LN HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005834 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE SPECIAL UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2021 RMP21-005835 2380 HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005836 3000 KIRCHOFF RD JEWEL MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005837 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP

WEBER DR
8/4/2021 2603 ROHLWING RD PHILLIPPE APTS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
8/4/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005838 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

LAKE

8/5/2021 8:28:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/4/2021 RMP21-005839 APPROX LOC: 2929 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/4/2021 RMP21-005840 APPROX LOC: 2873 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2021 RMP21-005841 2202 OAK LN WAVERLY PARK SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2021 RMP21-005842 2202 ALGONQUIN RD SOUTHLAND SHOPPING CENTER ARREST ON WARRANT REPORT WITH ARREST
8/4/2021 RMP21-005843 2850 NORTHAMPTON DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005845 4821 AMAARJA CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005845 4821 AMAARJA CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005844 4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD PUBLIC SERVICE
8/4/2021 RMP21-005846 1317 GOLF RD JIMMY JOHNS AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 APPROX LOC:4302 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
PEACOCK LN
8/4/2021 RMP21-005847 2410 BROCKWAY ST LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005848 APPROX LOC: 2519 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/4/2021 RMP21-005849 2380 HICKS RD NEPTUNE SOCIETY ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005850 2410 BROCKWAY ST PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021 RMP21-005850 2410 BROCKWAY ST PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/5/2021 8:28:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/5/2021 8:28:35 AM



