



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2021		5450 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		2380 HICKS RD		ALARM	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005806	1600 HICKS RD	EXOTIC MOTORS	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021		5500 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005807	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2021		3201 ALGONQUIN RD	DIST 15	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		5500 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005808	PLOT LA MIRAGE BLK VW		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005809	3606 ORIOLE LN		VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005810	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/4/2021		3603 BLUEBIRD LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005811	APPROX LOC: 3405 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005812	BARKER 62		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		2407 ROBIN LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005813	3350 KIRCHOFF RD	DUNKIN DONUTS	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021		4 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005814	EUC QUEN		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005815	ALG COLLEGE		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		JAY LN / CENTRAL RD		SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2021		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005816	1460 GOLF RD	WAL-MART SUPERCENTER	LOCK OUT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2021		2011 MARTIN LN		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005817	PLUM GROVE RD / EMERSON AVE		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021	RMP21-005818	2011 MARTIN LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021		2991 BROCKWAY ST		911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005820	4702 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005819	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2021		2900 GOLF RD	ARTHUR J GALLAGHER	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005821	5999 NEW WILKE RD #BLDG #5		ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:3404 FREMONT ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		2407 ROBIN LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005822	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005823	3900 OWL DR	NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	LA MIRAGE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005824	2408 BIRCH LN		CASUALTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021	RMP21-005825	3223 ALGONQUIN RD		FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2021		4641 ANGELINE CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005826	APPROX LOC: 2839 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		3305 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005827	1445 HICKS RD	WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1745 CALIFORNIA AVE		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1745 CALIFORNIA AVE		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005828	APPROX LOC: 2595 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005829	2409 SOUTH ST		STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2021	RMP21-005830	4305 WEBER DR		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005831	APPROX LOC: 2909 OWL DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		1051 ROHLWING RD	INDUSTRIAL THERMO PRODUCTS	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005833	WEBER DR / BIRCH LN		HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005834	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2021	RMP21-005835	2380 HICKS RD		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005836	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005837	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		2603 ROHLWING RD	PHILLIPPE APTS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005838	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005839	APPROX LOC: 2929 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005840	APPROX LOC: 2873 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005841	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2021	RMP21-005842	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SOUTHLAND SHOPPING CENTER	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/4/2021	RMP21-005843	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005845	4821 AMAARJA CT		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005845	4821 AMAARJA CT		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005844	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005846	1317 GOLF RD	JIMMY JOHNS	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021		APPROX LOC:4302 PEACOCK LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005847	2410 BROCKWAY ST		LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005848	APPROX LOC: 2519 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2021	RMP21-005849	2380 HICKS RD	NEPTUNE SOCIETY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005850	2410 BROCKWAY ST		PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2021	RMP21-005850	2410 BROCKWAY ST		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER